

IBI GROUP 8101 North High Street, Suite 100 Columbus OH 43235 USA tel 614 818 4900 fax 614 818 4901 ibigroup.com

MADISON COUNTY WATER SYSTEM **DISTRIBUTION PART 2**

ADDENDUM #1 **AUGUST 20, 2021**

This addendum covers modifications to the Documents and shall become a part of the Documents for this project.

The following documents have been added to the specifications and/or revised for the aforementioned project:

- 1. 00 43 33 Proposed Equipment List
 - Alternate materials: Ductile Iron Class 350 & Fusible PVC C900
- Approved ODOT Permit 2.
- Davis-Bacon Federal Ware Rates 3.

The following are clarifications and/or revisions to the original specifications and plans:

1. The Bidders shall provide copies of pipe and fittings or steel material quotes signed by the supplier utilized for the preparation of their bid. A change order will be issued at the time of Contract Award for demonstrated increases or decreases in material cost. The Bidder is fully responsible for proposing manufacturers, which conform to the project requirements as set forth in the Contract Documents. Should the Bidder not provide copies of the material quotes with their bid, they will automatically waive their right to receive a contract adjustment for changes in material costs at the time of Contract Award.

If you have any questions regarding this addendum, please address in writing to IBI Group, in care of Kevin Wood, P.E. (kevin.wood@ibigroup.com) or Maria Borchers (maria.borchers@ibigroup.com).

Each contractor submitting a bid shall sign and date this addendum and include it with the bid package.

James Trucco Trucco Construction

8-24-21 Date



IBI GROUP 8101 North High Street, Suite 100 Columbus OH 43235 USA tel 614 818 4900 fax 614 818 4901 Iblgroup.com

MADISON COUNTY WATER SYSTEM DISTRIBUTION PART 2

ADDENDUM #2 AUGUST 25, 2021

This addendum covers modifications to the Documents and shall become a part of the Documents for this project.

The following are clarifications and/or revisions to the original specifications and plans:

- Plan Sheet 5 (Details 2) Cellular Grout will be accepted as a substitute in place of pea gravel for Jack & Bore items.
- Specification 33 26 69 Directional Bore of Mains
 - a. Ductile Iron pipe will be accepted as an equal for directional drilled areas, as long as it is DIP PC 350 with restrained joints suitable for HDD.

If you have any questions regarding this addendum, please address in writing to IBI Group, in care of Kevin Wood, P.E. (kevin.wood@ibigroup.com) or Maria Borchers (maria.borchers@ibigroup.com).

Each contractor submitting a bid shall sign and date this addendum and include it with the bid package.

James Trucco Trucco Construction
Name/Company

8-24-21 Date

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

Subcontractor Name M.S. Trwcking	P	roject Name Moiso A C	ONLY WHER SYSTEM PHETZ
Bid/ Proposal No. Assistance Agreement		. (if known)	Point of Contact JULIE GROVES
Address 9480 RCKWAY	Pap. LOCKBOUTHE, C	04. 4313	7
Telephone No. 740 - 983 - 1	117	MSTIZIZKA	HGZ B NETZERO. NET
Prime Contractor Name Trucco Conformation Co., INC.		ssuing/Fundi Mみわらの	ing Entity: Contry

Description of Wo Involving Construc	ork Submitted to the Prime Contractor ction, Services , Equipment or Supplies	Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
STOHE HAUL		\$8.75/17
HORLY Truck	446-	\$ 8.75/TH \$88 - \$95 / HTL
	Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standa	
	STOLLE HALL	Description of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor Involving Construction, Services, Equipment or Supplies STONE HALL HOTHY TRUCKING

¹ A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

² Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name		
Motorell 1- 7	MITCH TRUCCO		
Title	Date		
PROSIDENT	8/31/21		

Subcontractor Signature	Print Name	
Julia Groves	Julie Groves Date	
Yitle		
Secretary	08/31/2021	

This form is intended to capture the DBE¹ subcontractor's² description of work to be performed and the price of the work submitted to the prime contractor. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractor to have its DBE subcontractors complete this form and include all completed forms in the prime contractors bid or proposal package.

JOHN KILEOHNER CO. INC.		DISTRIBUTION	INTY WATER SYSTEM N SYSTEM PART 2
Bid/ Proposal No.	Assistance Ag	reement ID No. (if known)	Point of Contact KENDRA RIGGS
Address 3605 CARROLL S	OUTHERN RD.	CARROLL, OHIO 4	
Telephone No. (740) 756-7036			read am
Prime Contractor Name TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION COMPAN		Issuing/Funding Entity:	

Contract Item Number	Description of Wo Involving Construc	ork Submitted to the Prime Contractor ction, Services, Equipment or Supplies	Price of Work Submitted to the Prime Contractor
	SEEDING and MI SERVICE TIE- TEMA. SEEDIN	T d and a	\$ 17,010.00 \$ 6,750.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 23,760.00
DBE Certified By: DO Other:	T <u>O</u> SBA	Meets/ exceeds EPA certification standa	rds?

¹ A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

FORM 6100-3 (DBE Subcontractor Performance Form)

² Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

contractor, I will adhere to the replacement require	Print Name
Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name
Title	Date
C. b contractor Signature	Print Name
Subcontractor Signature	Kendra M. Algas
Subcontractor Signature Find A Ligg Title	V II III DI

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Utilization Form

This form is intended to capture the prime contractor's actual and/or anticipated use of identified certified DBE¹ subcontractors² and the estimated dollar amount of each subcontract. An EPA Financial Assistance Agreement Recipient must require its prime contractors to complete this form and include it in the bid or proposal package. Prime contractors should also maintain a copy of this form on file.

Project Name

Trucco Corro	nuction C	ompany, Inc.	Madison	County	Water Syste	m
Bid/ Proposal No.					Contact hell A. Truce	٥
Address 3531 aims	ort Rd.	. Delawar	e, Ohio 43	1015		
Telephone No. 140 - 417			Email Address	@ truc	coconstruct	con. Com
Issuing/Funding Entity:						
Thoughtout (Code of the other) DD	F					
I have identified potential DB certified subcontractors	E		<u>✓</u> YES			NO
If yes, please complete the tal	ole below. I	f no, please explai	n:			
Subcontractor Name/ Company Name		Company Addres	ss/ Phone/ Ema	il	Est. Dollar Amt.	Currently DBE Certified?
John W. Leohaur (O., Inc	740-	Carroll-500 , OH 43112 151-7036 ner@aol. CO			24,000.00	45
MS Trucking	Lock bo	Pichlay Rd whe, oh 43, whing 20 Not	. 740-963 137	3-1117	69,000.00	Yes
		83 Oc	on back if needed			

Prime Contractor Name

¹ A DBE is a Disadvantaged, Minority, or Woman Business Enterprise that has been certified by an entity from which EPA accepts certifications as described in 40 CFR 33.204-33.205 or certified by EPA. EPA accepts certifications from entities that meet or exceed EPA certification standards as described in 40 CFR 33.202.

² Subcontractor is defined as a company, firm, joint venture, or individual who enters into an agreement with a contractor to provide services pursuant to an EPA award of financial assistance.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program DBE Subcontractor Utilization Form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statements are true and correct. Signing this form does not signify a commitment to utilize the subcontractors above. I am aware of that in the event of a replacement of a subcontractor, I will adhere to the replacement requirements set forth in 40 CFR Part 33 Section 33.302 (c).

Prime Contractor Signature	Print Name		
Metalell 6. Ja	mitchell A. Trucco		
Title	Date		
President	8-31-2021		